The members of the Management Committee elected in the year164

1987 shall be elected within ten (10) calendar days following the165

adoption of this rule. The members of the Management Committee166

thereafter shall be elected during the first calendar week of each167

regular session having one hundred twenty-five (125) calendar168

days. Members shall serve a term of four (4) years, and each169

member's term shall end on the date on which the member's term in170

the House of Representatives expires.171

(2) No member of the Management Committee shall serve172

concurrently as a member of the House Rules Committee, except that173